website also provides a staff directory/phone numbers for citizens/contractors that 
require further education/information. 

 In the month of October, staff met with over three hundred twenty (320) contractors 
and property owners, both in the field and in the office.  Staff also performed one 
hundred fourteen (114) code compliance inspections.   (Total of 434 inspections) 

2. Application review and permit issuance is timely2.  
Inspections vary from projects to complaints.  Various inspections include footings, foundation 
walls, foundation backfill, framing, insulation, rough electrical, electrical services, rough 
plumbing, final plumbing, final electric, septic field horizon and final elevation and installation, 
septic tanks, soil and erosion control measures, certificates of occupancies, violations and 
complaints3.  

o One hundred sixteen (116) permits were issued 

3. MyGov inspection and permitting performance data.    
o “Inspections Summary – By Project Type”  

 This report shows the project type, the total number of inspections for each 
project type with a percentage of those that passed versus those that either